Su	bstitute Form PTO-1595 08-21-199		Attorney Docket No.: 06753/116001
			SHEET
As	sistant Commissioner for Patent 100798665		AUG 1 4 1693
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Larry Margerum, Brian Campion, Jere Douglas Fellmann, Martha Garrity Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Nycomed Salutar Inc. 466 Devon Park Drive Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087-8630
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: December 19, 1996, December 10, 1996, December 20, 1996, January 7, 1997		Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/722,082		ution date of the application is: Patent No.(s):
	Additional numbers atta	ched	? □ Yes ■ No
5.	 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Y. Rocky Tsao, Reg. 34,053 Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	7.	■ Enclosed Authorized to charge deposit account
	BUSION, WA 02110-2004	8.	Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	DO NOT USE T	HIS	SPACE
9.	I h de wi	sheet,	attachments, and document: 6

REEL: 9389 FRAME: 0242

47 Margran de 18/1822 193

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Larry Margerum, of Wayne, Pennsylvania; Brian Campion of Solano Beach, California; Jere Douglas Fellmann of Livermore, California; and Martha Garrity of Oakland, California hereby assign to Nycomed Salutar, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 466 Devon Park Drive, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087-8630, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled DENDRIMER COMPOUNDS, filed October 18, 1996, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 08/722,082, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications,

assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably
request to effectuate fully this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at San Francisco, CA,
this 19th day of Lecente 1996
Jan Marger
STATE OF CALIF:
:ss. County of <u>SAW FRANCI</u> SCO
Before me this 19^{10} day of $0 E^{10}$, personally appeared
LARY MARGERUM known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.

ORNIA My Commission Expires: Oug 27, 1999

CAROL A. PETERSEN Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 9389 FRAME: 0243

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I hereto set	t my hand and seal a	t 12 PM		
this $\frac{7^{+}}{10^{-}}$ day of $\frac{3}{10^{-}}$		1096 1997	\sim		
		Bric	C. Can		LS
Bri	ian Campion	(1)		^	
STATE OFCA	·	SEE ATIA :SS. ALL-PURA	etten caul	Y ECHMENT	
COUNTY OF SAN D	IF GO	:ss. ALL-PURM:	DSE ACCHO		
Before me	this	day of	, 19, pers	sonally appeared	
		known to me to be	the person whose na	ame is subscribed	to the
foregoing Assignment, a for the purposes therein	and acknowled	dged that he/she exe	cuted the same as h	nis/her free act an	id deed
	Notary P	ublic			
	rouny 1	uono			
(Nictory) Coal House	My Com	mission Expires:			
[Notary's Seal Here]					
IN WITNESS WHEDEOF	I harata sat	my bond and seel s			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF			[
this day of	<u></u>	, 1996			,
ler	e Douglas Fe	llmann			L.S
301	c Douglas I c	amiami			
STATE OF	:				
COUNTY OF		:SS. •			
		•			
Before me	this	day of	, 19, pers	sonally appeared	
		known to me to be t	he person whose no	omo io ambandhad	4 = 41 =
foregoing Assignment, a for the purposes therein	nd acknowled	known to me to be t dged that he/she exe	cuted the same as h	is/her free act an	to the d deed
	Notary P	ublic	····		
	My Comr	nission Expires:			
[Notary's Seal Here]	1,1, 001111	modeli Lapites.			

PATENT REEL: 9389 FRAME: 0244

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CALIFORNIA	
County of SAN DIELIC	·
On AN 8 1997 before m	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)
1	Name(s) of Signer(s) me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s
R. L. LORD Commission # 1080307 Notary Public — Callfornia	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumer and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 10, 1999	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever tachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
	T OF PATENT US 68/722,082
And Stanford	Number of Pages: 3
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	- NOVE
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	4
Signer's Name PRIAM KEEPE CAMPI.	Signer's Name:
Individual Corporate Officer	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer
Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Title(s):
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee
☐ Trustee	PRINT. RIGHT THUMBPRIN
	Guardian or Conservator OF SIGNER
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator	of Signer
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other: ☐ Other:	Guardian or Conservator Of Signer Top of thumb here

		et my hand and seal	at	
this day o	İ	, 1990		r 0
	Brian Campio	n		LS
STATE OF	•	:		
COUNTY OF		:SS. _:		
Before	e me this	day of	, 19, personally ap	peared
		known to me to be	the person whose name is sul	bscribed to the
for the purposes the			secuted the same as his/her fre	e act and deed
	Notary	Public		
	My Cor	mmission Expires:		
[Notary's Seal Here	•	•		
			$n_1 \in Q_1$	
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I hereto s	et my hand and seal	at Menlo Cark	······································
this 10 day o		1/010	(tellmann	L.S
	Jere Douglas	reilmann		
STATE OF California COUNTY OF SAM	ornia	. :		
COUNTY OF <u>SAM</u>	MATEO			
Befor	e me this <u>/</u>	$\frac{\cancel{4}}{\cancel{6}}$ day of $\frac{\cancel{6}\cancel{6}\cancel{6}\cancel{6}\cancel{6}\cancel{6}\cancel{6}\cancel{6}\cancel{6}6$	mber, 19 <u>16</u> personally ap	peared
Tere D. Fellin foregoing Assignment for the purposes the	nt, and acknow erein contained	rledged that he/ she er	e the person whose name is su xecuted the same as his/her fro	bscribed to the
	Hotary Notary	Public Public		
[Notary's Seal Here	My Co	mmission Expires:	July 25, 2000	
Com	NE DEL CARLO Vasion # 1106989	[

	(NOWLEDGMENT	No.
State of County of Okange On 12 20 96 before me, Use personally appeared Washa & Description of the personally known to me - OR - produced by the personal of	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTALY PUBLIC" NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S) Oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(x) (S) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity (ies); and that by his her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OPTIONAL SECTION	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT ASSISTMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT	- Mo.08/722082
Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	genual Britis Canonian

this 20^{++} day of 0		L.S.
Mar	tha Garrity	
STATE OF	:SS.	_/
COUNTY OF	See attached Cer	tificate
Before me	this, 19, 1	personally appeared
foregoing Assignment, ar for the purposes therein	known to me to be the person whose dacknowledged that he/she executed the same contained. Notary Public	
	Notary Fublic	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	

213781.B11

RECORDED: 08/12/1998